Measurement Indicator – External Power Supply
EP2/2-I incremental
Page 1 of 8
E
P
2
-2
-I

E
N
Ordering example Measurement indicator EP2/2-I incremental
Type/Display EP2/2 - I - PP - 24 - X - X
EP2
Type/Display
/2 = Display; 6-digits
/28 = Display; 8-digits
Incremental
Encoder input
PP = Push Pull
LD5 = Line Driver 5 V
LD24 = Line Driver 24 V
Power supply
24 = 15 - 30 VDC
230 = 230 (115) VAC
Interface
X = none
RS485 (terminal clamp)
RS232 (adapter if version is EG, installation housing)
USB (adapter if version is EG, installation housing)
Function
X = none
Inch = mm/Inch switchover
    (without incremental measurement function)
MK = mass compensation
D2 = 2 counting inputs/differential measurement
OV = without sign
SE = special input
TOL = tolerance window
MSF = multi-scaling
OFF = multi-offset value, selectable
Further functions (optional) on request:
• angle calculation
• speed measurement
• pulse measurement
* Extension ordering example if version is mounting housing (AG) and accessories
   (electrical connections and mounting brackets) refer to the following page.
Measurement Indicator – External Power Supply
EP2/2-I incremental
Page 6 of 8
E
P
2
-2
-I
_
D
B
+
B
A
-2
0
2
0
-1
2
-1
8
_
E
N
Ordering example Measurement indicator EP2/2-I incremental
* Measurement indicator EP2/2-I incremental in mounting housing (if version is AG) and accessories
Typ/Anzeige AG1 - BL - PG - CO8 - X - H1
EP2
Enclosure housing
AG1 = mounting housing (simple)
AG2 = mounting housing (double)
AG3 = mounting housing (triple)
Color (housing)
BL = blue
SG = slate grey
UV
PG = PG cable gland
230 = 230 VAC connector 3-pole, On/Off switch
24 = 24 VDC connector 4-pole, On/Off switch
Encoder connection
PG = PG cable gland
CO8 = socket 8-pole
Individual
Interface
X = none (with housing feet)
SubD = Sub-D
Mounting bracket
X = none
H1 = retaining plate
H2 = retaining bracket (angel)
KG = ball join
Ordering example:
Measurement indicator in installation housing (EG): EP2/2-I-PP-24-X-X-EG
Mounting housing (AG) and accessories:  AG1-BL-PG-CO8-X-H1
Please note:
If the measurement indicator is ordered together with the mounting housing (AG) and accessories, they will be
delivered as assembled.
Measurement Indicator – External Power Supply
EP2/2-I incremental
Page 7 of 8
E